Parts Breakdown for DSLT-770 Double Scissor Lift Table
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Parts List for DSLT-770 Double Scissor Lift Table

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1o, DSL770-01.............. TaDIE .. 1
2 DSL770-06.............. [T 4 7= 1 S 2
C T DLS770-02.............. LinK ASSEMDIY ... 1
T DSL770-03.............. C-RiNG ..o B L6 Mo, 8
5o, DSL770-04.............. (0] | =T T T [ 2
B DSLT770H-06 ......... NUE e ML2 i 4
T, DSLT770H-07 ......... Spring Washer..........ccccoovveeiiiiiciinnn, DBL2MM.iiiiiinnne. 4
(< FUUTTT SLT660FH-26.......... WaSher ........ooviiiiiiiii D A2 MM, 4
S JUTTTTT DSLT770H-09 ......... SRATL. e 2
10 DSL770-12.............. LINK SNEFt.....ccieeeeei e 2
1. DSLT770H-11 ......... ROIEI GUIE ... e 2
12 DSLT770H-12 ......... HANGIE ... 1
13, SLT660FH-09.......... REIEASE LEVET ... 1
4. SLT660FH-10.......... L= 1 ][ 1
15, SLT660FH-11.......... SPring Pin ..o @6 X28MM............... 1
16...cconneee. SLT660FH-26.......... Washer .....cooooiiviiiiii BL2MM..iiiiiennn. 2
17, DSLT770H-07 ......... Spring Washer...........cccoovvviiiniiinn, DBL2 MM 2
18, DSLT770H-18 ......... Hex Cap SCrew .......cocovvvveeniiiiieinneeenn, M12X25......cccevneeennn. 2
19, DSLT770H-19 ......... FTAIMIE ettt 1
20 SLT660FH-25.......... Hex Cap SCrew ........cevvveevieeiiiiiinieeeeee M12 X 95 4
21, SLT660FH-26.......... WaSher .......cooiiiiiiiiii D A2 MM, 8
22 SLT660FH-27.......... Bearing ......oooeveveeiiiii e 6203ZZ .....cccvvvirinn. 8
23 . SLT660FH-28.......... WHheel ... D 4
24............ SLT660FH-29.......... BUSHING ...e e 4
25 . SLT660FH-30.......... LOCK NUL ... MI2 . 4
26, TS-1490031 ............ HexX Cap SCrew .......cocevvvevieiiieeiieeenn, M8 X 20.....cccvevvineennnn. 8
27 . TS-1550061 ............ Flat Washer...........ccoocoevviiiiineneen, BB8MM..cccveieeieenn, 8
28, SLT660FH-33.......... Swivel Wheel HOIAET ......cc.uiiii e 2
29 TS-1550061 ............ Flat Washer...........cooooiiiiiiiinn, BE8MM..coiiiieienn. 8
30, TS-1541031 ............ LOCK NUL ... M8 8
3l SLT660FH-36.......... Brake PIALe .....coooiiiiiiiii e e 2
32, SLT660FH-37.......... SEOP SUPP O et et 2
33 SLT660FH-38.......... C-RiNG ..o D A8 MM, 2
3. SLT660FH-39.......... SRATL. e e 1
35, DSLT770H-35 ......... Hydraulic Pump ASSEMDIY .........cooiiiiiii e 1
[1]..ccoennnnnn SLT660F-36-1 ......... Oil Seal ... DHS30......oviiieeieiennns 1
[2]..cccomnnnn DSLT770-35-2......... TOP NUL. e e e 1
5] PR SLT660F-36-3 ......... O-RING* ..., @ 36x3.5 mm.............. 1
Y DSLT770H-35-4 ... LIft PISTON......eoviiiieeeeieeeeee e et 1
[5].ccvenenn DSLT770H-35-5 ......0-RING* .......ceiiiiiieieeceieeeeeeee, @ 21x2.4 mm.............. 1
[6]..ccoeevnne DSLT770H-35-6 ...... PIStON BUSHING ...t e 1
[T DSLT770H-35-7 ...... U-Packing® ..o D50 ..oooiiiiiiiieeeieeieei 1
[8]..ccvvrnnnn DSLT770H-35-8 ...... C-RiNG .o D22 MM 1
5] T SLT660F-36-8 ......... AIF Breather ... oo 1
[10].......... SLT660F-36-9 ......... O-RiNG*....coiiiiiiii e @ 11x1.9 mm.............. 1
[11].......... SLT660F-36-16 ....... Valve Plug......ooooeeviiiiiieen MLBX2....oveiiiieeeieiinnne 1
[12].......... SB-12MM.......ccceeee Steel Ball........ovveiiiiieiiiiiie D 12MmM...coeeiiiiiiinn. 1
[13].......... SLT660F-36-18 ....... S o] 111 1
[14].......... SLT660F-36-19 ....... Steel Ball.......c.oooviiiiii @9.525 mm............... 1
[15].......... SLT660F-36-20 ....... Steel Ball.........ooooiiiii @6.35MMmM.....cc.cceennne. 1
[16].......... SLT660F-36-10 ....... REIET PIUQG .. 1
[17].......... SLT660F-36-21 ....... Relief AdJUSTING SCIEW .......cieeiiiiiii et 1
[18].......... SLT660F-36-22 ....... O-RiNG* ... @11 x1.9 mm............ 2
[19].......... SLT660F-36-23 ....... ST 0] 111 o [T USOPPUPRRT 1



Index No.

Part No. Description Size Qty
SLT660F-36-14 ....... Steel Ball SUPPOIt.....coieiiiee e 1
SB-5MM.........cceeeeee Steel Ball......oooevieiiiieee e B5MM..iiiiiennn. 1
SLT660F-36-21 ....... SCIBW it MIOX 2., 1
SLT660F-36-9 ......... O-RING™ ... @11 x1.9mm........... 1
SLT660F-36-23 ....... ST 0] 114 o [T PSOPPPPRRTN 1
SLT660FH-40-24 .....Steel Ball SUPPOIt. ....... it e e 1
SB-5MM.......ccevvnnnnn. Steel Ball........ooveii BE5EMM..iiieeenn, 1
SLT660F-36-25 ....... ST 0] 11 o [T PP POPPPPPTRTIN 1
SLT660F-36-26 ....... O-RING™ ... @10 x1.9 mm............ 1
SLT660F-36-27 ....... AGJUSEING Shaft .....ccooiieiii e 1
SLT660FH-40-29.....InNer WaSher® .........ooomiii e 1
SLT660F-36-29 ....... PUMP CYliNAEr...e e 1
SLT660F-36-32 ....... o 1 1
SLT660F-36-33 ....... VAIVE PIUG. ... e e 1
SLT660F-36-34 ....... SPFING ettt 1
SLT660F-36-30 ....... ST 1= USRI 1
SB-5MM.........coceeiies Steel Ball......oooouiiii BE5MM..iiiiaenn. 1
SLT660F-36-36 ....... PUMP PISTON. ..t 1
SLT660F-36-35 ....... Ol Seal ..o UHS23.5..ccciiiiiiiiiee 1
SLT660F-36-37 ....... Ol Seal ..o UHS18.....oeiiiieeieiee 1
SLT660F-36-38 ....... U-Packing® .......ooovviiiiiiiii e DHS18.......oivieeveiee 1
DSLT770FH-35-41...0Uter WaSKEI™...... oot e 2
DSLT770FH-35-42...Inside CyliNder TUDE .........oiiiiieii i e e e 1
DSLT770FH-35-43...InSIde WaShEr* .........ccoiiiiii e e 1
SLT660FH-40-43.....0-RING* ....couuiiiiiiiiieie e @12 x1.9mm............. 1
SLT660FH-40-44.....Special Lowering ValVe .........c.oooiiiiiiiiii e 1
SLT660FH-40-45..... T 1
DSLT770FH-35-47...0uter Cylinder TUDE.........coouiiii e 1
DSLT770FH-35-48...PUMP BOGY ....cotutiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt et e a e 1
DSLT770H-35-49.....Pump Piston Assembly (index # [32] thru [38]).....ccuveieviiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeies 1
SLT660FH-41.......... AJJUSEING SCIBW ...ttt 1
SLT660F-70 ............ HEX NUL. ... DBB8MM...ccooeiiiinnnn. 1
SLC660F-38............ C-RiNG e D20 MM, 2
SLT660FH-44.......... BUSING ... 1
SLC660F-39............ ST e 1
SLT660FH-46.......... BUSHING ... 1
SLT660F-67 ............ FIXEA SEAL.... ittt 1
SLT660F-68 ............ Spring Washer..........coooiiiiiii e, B5MM.iiiiiies 2
SLT660F-74 ............ SCIBW ..t M5 X214 2
SLT660F-69 ............ SPriNg Pin ... @6 X22 mM............... 1
TS-2311081 ............ HEX NUL. ... 1Y SRR 1
SLT660F-73 ............ FIXed BOAIG. .. ... i 1
SLT660F-70 ............ HEX NUL. ... M8 1
SLT660F-71 ............ Socket Set SCreW .........evvvveviiniiiiiineee e M8 X 30.....ccvvvirrininnnn, 1
SLT660F-72 ............ HEX Cap SCreW ....vvvviieeeieiiiiiiiie e M8 X 25. i 1
SLC660F-40............ ST 0] 1] o [P T PP TTPPSPPPPPRRTIN 1
SLC660F-41............ S o] 110 [ @0 V.= 1
SLT660FH-58.......... PN 1
SLT660FH-59.......... T 1
SLC660F-42............ SHAE Platl.... i 1
SLC660F-56............ BUSKHING ... 1
TS-1550071 ............ WaSher ..o BLOMM..cciieiienn. 2
SLT660FH-63.......... LOCK PiN..eeiiiiiii e @ 3x30 MM.........ee.... 2
SLC660F-45............ (=) ST TP TR 1
SLC660F-45A.......... RUDDEN BUMPET ... 1
TS-2361081 ............ Spring Washer..........coooiviini e BB8MM..cciiiiiinnn, 1
TS-1490051 ............ HEX Cap SCreW ....vvveiiieeiiiiiiiiiiie e M8 X 30..uuuiiieeeiiiinnnns 1



Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty

63 SLC660F-46............ FOOU LBVET ...ttt 1
64............ SLC660F-47 ............ (o0 Q= =T gl - o 1
65....ccceenn. SLT660FH-70.......... HEX Cap SCreW .....couviiiiiiiieiieee e MI0 X30...ccovevvineennne. 1
66............ DSLT770H-66 ......... SAFELY BAI ...ttt 1
67.ceeeennn SLT660FH-72.......... HEX NUL. ... MO, 1
68....ccen. SLT660FH-73.......... HeX Cap SCreW .......coeeviiiiiiiiiieeie e M6 X10.....ccoviviinennnn, 1
69....ccc.. SLT660FH-74.......... Spring Washer..........ooooiiiiin BOEMM..ciiieeiiienn, 1
70, SLT660FH-75.......... SPING ClP v 1
Tl DSLT770H-71 ......... Handle Assembly (index # 12 thru 15) .........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
2., SLT660FH-77.......... Front Wheel Assembly (index # 20 thru 25) .......cccccviveiiniiiiicineceeeeen, 1
L4 T SLT660FH-78.......... Swivel Wheel Assembly (index # 20-25, 28, 31, 32) ......ccoovvvrviiiiieennennns 1
................ D] B OB R =T o - 1 G ) AP |

Index numbers with brackets [ ] are part of the Hydraulic Pump Assembly, DSLT770H-35.

Parts included in the Repair Kit are indicated by an asterisk *.
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